APPENDIX A

ORGANISATIONS THAT PROVIDED THE COMMITTEE WITH

SUBMISSIONS

Organisation Submission No
Middle Australia 1
Men’s Confraternity Incorporated, WA Branch 2
Territorians for Effective Sentencing, NT 3
Director of Public Prosecutions, TAS 4
Supreme Court of Queensland, QLD 5
Victim Support, ACT 6
Acting Premier, Tasmanian Government 7
Director of Public Prosecutions, NSW 8
Ms Melanie Little, NT 9
Intellectual Disability Rights Service, NSW 10
Boys Town Link Up, QLD 11
Ms Jayeann Carney, Ms Anne Cregan 12
La Trobe University, School of Law and Legal Studies, VIC 13
Public Defenders, NSW 14
Law Institute of Victoria 15
Criminal Bar Association, Victoria 16, 16A
Commonwealth Department of Education, Training and Youth 17
Affairs
Central Australian Youth Justice, NT 18

Central Australian Women’s Legal Service, NT 19, 19A



162

Organisation

Tangentyere Council, NT

Northern Territory Bar Association

The Law Society of the Northern Territory

Miwatj Aboriginal Legal Service Aboriginal Corporation, NT
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission (ATSIC)
North Australian Aboriginal Legal Aid Service, NT

School of Social Work and Social Policy, The University of
Queensland

Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission
National Youth Advocacy Network, VIC

Uniting Church in Australia National Assembly, VIC
Australian Bar Association

Disability Employment Action Centre, VIC

Mental Health Legal Centre Inc, VIC

Catholic Commission for Justice, Development and Peace
Radical Women and Freedom Socialist Party, VIC
Australian Institute of Criminology

Commonwealth Department of Transport and Regional
Services

Ms Tamar Hopkins, ACT

Anglicare Top End, NT

Northern Territory Aboriginal Justice Advocacy Committee
The Law Society of New South Wales

Northern Territory Legal Aid Commission

Submission No

20

21, 21A

22, 22A

23

24

25, 25A, 25B
26

27
28, 28A
29
30
31
32
33, 33A
34
35
36

37
38, 38A
39
40
41, 41A
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Organisation

Mr David McKelvey, QLD

International Commission of Jurists (QLD)

Youth Advocacy Centre Inc, QLD

Mr Patrick Coleman, QLD

Mr David Busch, QLD

Ms Jennifer Tannoch-Bland, QLD

Logan Youth Legal Service, QLD

Central Australian Aboriginal Legal Aid Service, NT
Northern Territory Council of Churches

Katherine Regional Aboriginal Legal Aid Service Inc
Office of Public Advocate, WA

NGALAYA Aboriginal Corporation, NSW

NSW Council for Civil Liberties Inc

Taurai Tribal Committee, NSW

CRC Justice Support Inc, NSW

Professor George Zdenkowski, Faculty of Law, The University

of New South Wales

Australian Human Rights Centre, Faculty of Law, The

University of New South Wales
Mr Ross Kingsley, NSW
Ms Susanne Martain, NSW

Ms Penny Crofts, Faculty of Law, University of Sydney

Redfern Legal Centre, NSW

NSW Young Lawyers

Submission No

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
o1
52
53
54
55
56
57

58

59
60
61
62
63
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Organisation

Australian Law Reform Commission

Justice Action, NSW

The Greens, NSW

National Children’s and Youth Law Centre, NSW
Social Issues Committee, Anglican Diocese of Sydney
Darwin Community Legal Service

Alice Springs Youth Accommodation and Support Services
(ASYASS)

SCALES Community Legal Centre, WA

Australians for Native Title and Reconciliation
(ANTAR),NSW

Amnesty International, International Secretariat
Ms Monique Bond, QLD

Ms Claire O’Connor, SA

Australian Women Lawyers

Mr Les Davidson, NSW

Australians for Native Title and Reconciliation (ANTAR)(SA)

Para Districts Community Legal Service Inc, SA
The NSW Bar Association

The Victorian Bar

Ms Catherine Stokes, WA

Disability Services Commission, WA,

Youth Affairs Council (WA)

Submission No

64
65
66
67,67A
68
69
70, 70A

71
72

73
74
75
76
77

78
79
80
81
82
83
84
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Organisation

Mr Martin Flynn, Faculty of Law, The University of Western
Australia

Nyarlu Miyarnumalgu — Indigenous Womens Legal Outreach
Service, WA

The Prisoners Advisory Support Service (PASS) Inc, WA
Sir Ronald Wilson, WA

Christian Centre for Social Action, WA

Youth Legal Service, WA

Northern Territory Government

Youth Rights Action Group, NT
Ms Filomena Mancia Nichols, NT
Law Council of Australia

Commonwealth Department of Family and Community
Services

Western Australia, Ministry of the Premier and Cabinet
Chief Minister, Australian Capital Territory
Criminal Law Committee, Law Society of Western Australia

Preda Foundation Inc, People’s Recovery, Empowerment and
Development Assistance Foundation Inc, Philippines

Top End Women’s Legal Service, NT
Australian Bar Association

The Social Responsibilities Commission, Anglican Province of
Western Australia

Mr Gerard Pike, QLD
Northern Land Council, NT

Submission No

85, 85A

86

87
88
89
90, 90A

91, 91A, 91B,
91C, 91D, 91E,
91F

92, 92A
93
94
95

96, 96A
97
98
99

100
101
102

103
104
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Organisation Submission No
Mr Gregory Jones, NSW 105
Women’s Electoral Lobby Australia Inc, ACT 106
Commonwealth Attorney-General’s Department 107, 107A
Mr Christopher Ward, ACT 108
Associate Professor lan Campbell, Dean, and other Academics 109
from various universities

Memorial Caen Normandie, France 110
Professor George Zdenkowski, Dr Dianne Johnson, Faculty of 111

Law, The University of New South Wales
Aboriginal Interpreter Working Group, NT 112
The Benevolent Society, NSW 113
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