APPENDIX A

ORGANISATIONS THAT PROVIDED THE COMMITTEE WITH SUBMISSIONS

Organisation	Submission No
Middle Australia	1
Men's Confraternity Incorporated, WA Branch	2
Territorians for Effective Sentencing, NT	3
Director of Public Prosecutions, TAS	4
Supreme Court of Queensland, QLD	5
Victim Support, ACT	6
Acting Premier, Tasmanian Government	7
Director of Public Prosecutions, NSW	8
Ms Melanie Little, NT	9
Intellectual Disability Rights Service, NSW	10
Boys Town Link Up, QLD	11
Ms Jayeann Carney, Ms Anne Cregan	12
La Trobe University, School of Law and Legal Studies, VIC	13
Public Defenders, NSW	14
Law Institute of Victoria	15
Criminal Bar Association, Victoria	16, 16A
Commonwealth Department of Education, Training and Youth Affairs	17
Central Australian Youth Justice, NT	18
Central Australian Women's Legal Service, NT	19, 19A

Organisation	Submission No
	20
Tangentyere Council, NT	20
Northern Territory Bar Association	21, 21A
The Law Society of the Northern Territory	22, 22A
Miwatj Aboriginal Legal Service Aboriginal Corporation, NT	23
Aboriginal and Torres Strait Islander Commission (ATSIC)	24
North Australian Aboriginal Legal Aid Service, NT	25, 25A, 25B
School of Social Work and Social Policy, The University of Queensland	26
Human Rights and Equal Opportunity Commission	27
National Youth Advocacy Network, VIC	28, 28A
Uniting Church in Australia National Assembly, VIC	29
Australian Bar Association	30
Disability Employment Action Centre, VIC	31
Mental Health Legal Centre Inc, VIC	32
Catholic Commission for Justice, Development and Peace	33, 33A
Radical Women and Freedom Socialist Party, VIC	34
Australian Institute of Criminology	35
Commonwealth Department of Transport and Regional Services	36
Ms Tamar Hopkins, ACT	37
Anglicare Top End, NT	38, 38A
Northern Territory Aboriginal Justice Advocacy Committee	39
The Law Society of New South Wales	40
Northern Territory Legal Aid Commission	41, 41A

Organisation	Submission No
Mr David McKelvey, QLD	42
International Commission of Jurists (QLD)	43
Youth Advocacy Centre Inc, QLD	44
Mr Patrick Coleman, QLD	45
Mr David Busch, QLD	46
Ms Jennifer Tannoch-Bland, QLD	47
Logan Youth Legal Service, QLD	48
Central Australian Aboriginal Legal Aid Service, NT	49
Northern Territory Council of Churches	50
Katherine Regional Aboriginal Legal Aid Service Inc	51
Office of Public Advocate, WA	52
NGALAYA Aboriginal Corporation, NSW	53
NSW Council for Civil Liberties Inc	54
Taurai Tribal Committee, NSW	55
CRC Justice Support Inc, NSW	56
Professor George Zdenkowski, Faculty of Law, The University of New South Wales	57
Australian Human Rights Centre, Faculty of Law, The University of New South Wales	58
Mr Ross Kingsley, NSW	59
Ms Susanne Martain, NSW	60
Ms Penny Crofts, Faculty of Law, University of Sydney	61
Redfern Legal Centre, NSW	62
NSW Young Lawyers	63

Organisation	Submission No
	<i>C</i> 4
Australian Law Reform Commission	64
Justice Action, NSW	65
The Greens, NSW	66
National Children's and Youth Law Centre, NSW	67, 67A
Social Issues Committee, Anglican Diocese of Sydney	68
Darwin Community Legal Service	69
Alice Springs Youth Accommodation and Support Services (ASYASS)	70, 70A
SCALES Community Legal Centre, WA	71
Australians for Native Title and Reconciliation (ANTAR),NSW	72
Amnesty International, International Secretariat	73
Ms Monique Bond, QLD	74
Ms Claire O'Connor, SA	75
Australian Women Lawyers	76
Mr Les Davidson, NSW	77
Australians for Native Title and Reconciliation (ANTAR)(SA)	78
Para Districts Community Legal Service Inc, SA	79
The NSW Bar Association	80
The Victorian Bar	81
Ms Catherine Stokes, WA	82
Disability Services Commission, WA,	83
Youth Affairs Council (WA)	84

Organisation	Submission No
Mr Martin Elynn Eggulty of Law The University of Western	95 95A
Mr Martin Flynn, Faculty of Law, The University of Western Australia	85, 85A
Nyarlu Miyarnumalgu – Indigenous Womens Legal Outreach Service, WA	86
The Prisoners Advisory Support Service (PASS) Inc, WA	87
Sir Ronald Wilson, WA	88
Christian Centre for Social Action, WA	89
Youth Legal Service, WA	90, 90A
Northern Territory Government	91, 91A, 91B, 91C, 91D, 91E, 91F
Youth Rights Action Group, NT	92, 92A
Ms Filomena Mancia Nichols, NT	93
Law Council of Australia	94
Commonwealth Department of Family and Community Services	95
Western Australia, Ministry of the Premier and Cabinet	96, 96A
Chief Minister, Australian Capital Territory	97
Criminal Law Committee, Law Society of Western Australia	98
Preda Foundation Inc, People's Recovery, Empowerment and Development Assistance Foundation Inc, Philippines	99
Top End Women's Legal Service, NT	100
Australian Bar Association	101
The Social Responsibilities Commission, Anglican Province of Western Australia	102
Mr Gerard Pike, QLD	103
Northern Land Council, NT	104

Organisation	Submission No
Mr Gregory Jones, NSW	105
Women's Electoral Lobby Australia Inc, ACT	106
Commonwealth Attorney-General's Department	107, 107A
Mr Christopher Ward, ACT	108
Associate Professor Ian Campbell, Dean, and other Academics from various universities	109
Memorial Caen Normandie, France	110
Professor George Zdenkowski, Dr Dianne Johnson, Faculty of Law, The University of New South Wales	111
Aboriginal Interpreter Working Group, NT	112
The Benevolent Society, NSW	113